Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Burke County

Blythe (1)

Girard

Keysville

Midville

Sardis

Vidette

Waynesboro

Burke County (Unincorporated)

Columbia County

Grovetown
Harlem
Columbia County (Unincorporated)

Glascock County

Edge Hill

Gibson

Mitchell

Glascock County (Unincorporated)

Hancock County

Sparta
Hancock County (Unincorporated)

Jefferson County

Avera

Bartow

Louisville

Stapleton

Wadley

Wrens

Jefferson County (Unincorporated)

Jenkins County

Millen
Jenkins County (Unincorporated)

Lincoln County

FY2020 LARP

Factor

0.00000000
0.00061773
0.00046441
0.00099677
0.00140448
0.00004497
0.00649204
0.09706816

0.01103163
0.00392263
0.14616666

0.00000958
0.00082218
0.00041403
0.02113303

0.00206843
0.05835205

0.00053774
0.00055148
0.00368701
0.00127626
0.00345795
0.00393323
0.06416192

0.00437424
0.04828917

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

January 2020

2/28/2020
$6,693,520.19
$1,673,380.05

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,033.69
$777.14
$1,667.98
$2,350.23
$75.26
$10,863.65
$162,431.92

$18,460.11
$6,564.05
$244,592.38

$16.03
$1,375.83
$692.82
$35,363.59

$3,461.26
$97,645.16

$899.84
$922.83
$6,169.78
$2,135.67
$5,786.46
$6,581.78
$107,367.27

$7,319.77
$80,806.13

February 2020

3/31/2020
$5,753,193.32
$1,438,298.33

Amount
Received

$0.00
$888.47
$667.96
$1,433.66
$2,020.06
$64.68
$9,337.49
$139,612.97

$15,866.77
$5,641.91
$210,231.27

$13.77
$1,182.55
$595.49
$30,395.60

$2,975.01
$83,927.66

$773.43
$793.19
$5,303.03
$1,835.64
$4,973.56
$5,657.15
$92,283.98

$6,291.47
$69,454.23

March 2020

4/30/2020
$6,161,683.30
$1,540,420.83

Amount
Received

$0.00
$951.56
$715.39
$1,535.45
$2,163.49
$69.28
$10,000.47
$149,525.81

$16,993.35
$6,042.50
$225,158.17

$14.75
$1,266.51
$637.77
$32,553.76

$3,186.25
$89,886.71

$828.34
$849.51
$5,679.55
$1,965.98
$5,326.70
$6,058.82
$98,836.36

$6,738.18
$74,385.64
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April 2020

5/29/2020
$5,951,979.51
$1,487,994.88

Amount
Received

$0.00
$919.17
$691.04
$1,483.19
$2,089.86
$66.92
$9,660.12
$144,436.92

$16,415.01
$5,836.86
$217,495.25

$14.25
$1,223.41
$616.07
$31,445.84

$3,077.81
$86,827.55

$800.15
$820.60
$5,486.26
$1,899.07
$5,145.41
$5,852.62
$95,472.61

$6,508.85
$71,854.03

May 2020

6/30/2020
$6,666,691.01
$1,666,672.76

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,029.55
$774.02
$1,661.29
$2,340.81
$74.95
$10,820.11
$161,780.85

$18,386.11
$6,537.74
$243,612.00

$15.96
$1,370.31
$690.04
$35,221.84

$3,447.39
$97,253.77

$896.23
$919.13
$6,145.05
$2,127.11
$5,763.27
$6,555.40
$106,936.92

$7,290.43
$80,482.24

June 2020

7/31/2020
$6,995,556.92
$1,748,889.23

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,080.33
$812.20
$1,743.24
$2,456.28
$78.65
$11,353.86
$169,761.45

$19,293.10
$6,860.25
$255,629.30

$16.75
$1,437.91
$724.08
$36,959.33

$3,617.45
$102,051.27

$940.44
$964.48
$6,448.18
$2,232.04
$6,047.57
$6,878.78
$112,212.09

$7,650.07
$84,452.40

$38,222,624.25
$9,555,656.08

Period Total

$0.00
$5,902.77
$4,437.75
$9,524.81
$13,420.73
$429.74
$62,035.70
$927,549.92

$105,414.45
$37,483.31
$1,396,718.37

$91.51
$7,856.52
$3,956.27
$201,939.96

$19,765.17
$557,592.12

$5,138.43
$5,269.74
$35,231.85
$12,195.51
$33,042.97
$37,584.55
$613,109.23

$41,798.77
$461,434.67



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Lincolnton
Lincoln County (Unincorporated)

McDuffie County
Dearing
Thomson
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)

Richmond County
Augusta-Richmond County

Blythe (2)
Hephzibah

Taliaferro County
Crawfordville
Sharon
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)

Warren County
Camak

Norwood
Warrenton
Warren County (Unincorporated)

Washington County
Davisboro

Deepstep

Harrison

Oconee

Riddleville

Sandersville

Tennille

Washington County (Unincorporated)

Wilkes County
Rayle
Tignall
Washington
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)

FY2020 LARP

Factor

0.00262657
0.03392390

0.00100298
0.00820058
0.04569580

0.20523912
0.00106961
0.00709083

0.00109713
0.00038738
0.01875968

0.00049568
0.00064604
0.00271693
0.03491907

0.00181048
0.00049568
0.00096426
0.00065770
0.00025950
0.00795080
0.00239406
0.08437778

0.00007704
0.00121376
0.00611484
0.04853503

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

January 2020

2/28/2020
$6,693,520.19
$1,673,380.05

Amount
Received

$4,395.25
$56,767.58

$1,678.37
$13,722.68
$76,466.45

$343,443.02
$1,789.86
$11,865.66

$1,835.91
$648.23
$31,392.07

$829.46
$1,081.07
$4,546.46
$58,432.88

$3,029.62
$829.46
$1,613.57
$1,100.58
$434.24
$13,304.71
$4,006.18
$141,196.10

$128.91
$2,031.08
$10,232.46
$81,217.56

February 2020

3/31/2020
$5,753,193.32
$1,438,298.33

Amount
Received

$3,777.79
$48,792.69

$1,442.59
$11,794.87
$65,724.20

$295,195.12
$1,538.42
$10,198.73

$1,578.00
$557.16
$26,982.01

$712.93
$929.20
$3,907.75
$50,224.04

$2,604.01
$712.93
$1,386.89
$945.97
$373.24
$11,435.62
$3,443.37
$121,360.42

$110.80
$1,745.75
$8,794.97
$69,807.86

March 2020

4/30/2020
$6,161,683.30
$1,540,420.83

Amount
Received

$4,046.02
$52,257.09

$1,545.01
$12,632.34
$70,390.77

$316,154.64
$1,647.65
$10,922.86

$1,690.04
$596.72
$28,897.80

$763.55
$995.18
$4,185.21
$53,790.06

$2,788.90
$763.55
$1,485.36
$1,013.14
$399.74
$12,247.58
$3,687.86
$129,977.29

$118.67
$1,869.70
$9,419.43
$74,764.37
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April 2020

5/29/2020
$5,951,979.51
$1,487,994.88

Amount
Received

$3,908.32
$50,478.59

$1,492.43
$12,202.41
$67,995.12

$305,394.76
$1,591.57
$10,551.12

$1,632.52
$576.41
$27,914.30

$737.57
$961.31
$4,042.78
$51,959.40

$2,693.99
$737.57
$1,434.81
$978.66
$386.13
$11,830.75
$3,562.35
$125,553.71

$114.63
$1,806.07
$9,098.85
$72,219.88

May 2020

6/30/2020
$6,666,691.01
$1,666,672.76

Amount
Received

$4,377.63
$56,540.05

$1,671.64
$13,667.67
$76,159.95

$342,066.50
$1,782.69
$11,818.09

$1,828.55
$645.63
$31,266.24

$826.14
$1,076.74
$4,528.23
$58,198.66

$3,017.48
$826.14
$1,607.10
$1,096.17
$432.50
$13,251.38
$3,990.12
$140,630.15

$128.39
$2,022.94
$10,191.44
$80,892.02

June 2020

7/31/2020
$6,995,556.92
$1,748,889.23

Amount
Received

$4,593.58
$59,329.15

$1,754.10
$14,341.90
$79,916.90

$358,940.46
$1,870.63
$12,401.08

$1,918.76
$677.48
$32,808.60

$866.89
$1,129.85
$4,751.61
$61,069.59

$3,166.33
$866.89
$1,686.38
$1,150.25
$453.84
$13,905.07
$4,186.95
$147,567.40

$134.73
$2,122.73
$10,694.18
$84,882.40

$38,222,624.25
$9,555,656.08

Period Total

$25,098.59
$324,165.15

$9,584.14
$78,361.87
$436,653.39

$1,961,194.50
$10,220.82
$67,757.54

$10,483.78
$3,701.63
$179,261.02

$4,736.54
$6,173.35
$25,962.04
$333,674.63

$17,300.33
$4,736.54
$9,214.11
$6,284.77
$2,479.69
$75,975.11
$22,876.83
$806,285.07

$736.13
$11,598.27
$58,431.33
$463,784.09



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Total Distributions

FY2020 LARP

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

January 2020

2/28/2020
$6,693,520.19
$1,673,380.05

Amount
Received

$1,673,380.05

February 2020

3/31/2020
$5,753,193.32
$1,438,298.33

Amount
Received

$1,438,298.33

March 2020

4/30/2020
$6,161,683.30
$1,540,420.83

Amount
Received

$1,540,420.83

April 2020

5/29/2020
$5,951,979.51
$1,487,994.88

Amount
Received

$1,487,994.88

May 2020

6/30/2020
$6,666,691.01
$1,666,672.76

Amount
Received

$1,666,672.76

June 2020

7/31/2020
$6,995,556.92
$1,748,889.23

Amount
Received

$1,748,889.23

$38,222,624.25
$9,555,656.08

Period Total

$9,555,656.08

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and
that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only

ones shown on the report.
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