Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

		100			Alou			
Tax Collection Month		January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	April 2020	May 2020	June 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	5/29/2020	6/30/2020	7/31/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$6,693,520.19	\$5,753,193.32	\$6,161,683.30	\$5,951,979.51	\$6,666,691.01	\$6,995,556.92	\$38,222,624.25
25% to Local Jurisdiction	0	\$1,673,380.05	\$1,438,298.33		. , ,	\$1,666,672.76		\$9,555,656.08
	5	\$1,075,560.05	φ1,430,290.33	\$1,540,420.83	\$1,487,994.88	\$1,000,072.70	\$1,748,889.23	\$9,555,656.06
	FY2020 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction			Amount			Amount		Period Total
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Burke County								
	0 0000000	¢0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	¢0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	¢0.00
Blythe (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00			\$0.00		+	\$0.00
Girard	0.00061773	\$1,033.69	\$888.47	\$951.56	\$919.17	\$1,029.55	\$1,080.33	\$5,902.77
Keysville	0.00046441	\$777.14	\$667.96	\$715.39	\$691.04	\$774.02	\$812.20	\$4,437.75
Midville	0.00099677	\$1,667.98	\$1,433.66	\$1,535.45	\$1,483.19	\$1,661.29	\$1,743.24	\$9,524.81
Sardis	0.00140448	\$2,350.23	\$2,020.06	\$2,163.49	\$2,089.86	\$2,340.81	\$2,456.28	\$13,420.73
Vidette	0.00004497	\$75.26	\$64.68	\$69.28	\$66.92	\$74.95	\$78.65	\$429.74
Waynesboro	0.00649204	\$10,863.65	\$9,337.49	\$10,000.47	\$9,660.12	\$10,820.11	\$11,353.86	\$62,035.70
Burke County (Unincorporated)	0.09706816	\$162,431.92	\$139,612.97	\$149,525.81	\$144,436.92	\$161,780.85	\$169,761.45	\$927,549.92
Columbia County								
Grovetown	0.01103163	\$18,460.11	\$15,866.77	\$16,993.35	\$16,415.01	\$18,386.11	\$19,293.10	\$105,414.45
Harlem	0.00392263	\$6,564.05	\$5,641.91	\$6,042.50	\$5,836.86	\$6,537.74	\$6,860.25	\$37,483.31
Columbia County (Unincorporated)	0.14616666	\$244,592.38	\$210,231.27	\$225,158.17	\$217,495.25	\$243,612.00	\$255,629.30	\$1,396,718.37
Glascock County								
Edge Hill	0.00000958	\$16.03	\$13.77	\$14.75	\$14.25	\$15.96	\$16.75	\$91.51
Gibson	0.00082218	\$1,375.83	\$1,182.55	\$1,266.51	\$1,223.41	\$1,370.31	\$1,437.91	\$7,856.52
Mitchell	0.00041403	\$692.82	\$595.49	\$637.77	\$616.07	\$690.04	\$724.08	\$3,956.27
Glascock County (Unincorporated)	0.02113303	\$35,363.59	\$30,395.60	\$32,553.76	\$31,445.84	\$35,221.84	\$36,959.33	\$201,939.96
		+,	+,	+ ,	+- · , · · - · - ·	<i>+</i> ,	+;	+
Hancock County								
Sparta	0.00206843	\$3,461.26	\$2,975.01	\$3,186.25	\$3,077.81	\$3,447.39	\$3,617.45	\$19,765.17
Hancock County (Unincorporated)	0.05835205	\$97,645.16	\$83,927.66	\$89,886.71	\$86,827.55	\$97,253.77	\$102,051.27	\$557,592.12
, (· · · · · ·)		*- ,	+,-	* ,	*,-	+- ,	+ -)	+ ,
Jefferson County								
Avera	0.00053774	\$899.84	\$773.43	\$828.34	\$800.15	\$896.23	\$940.44	\$5.138.43
Bartow	0.00055148	\$922.83	\$793.19	\$849.51	\$820.60	\$919.13	\$964.48	\$5,269.74
Louisville	0.00368701	\$6,169.78	\$5,303.03	\$5,679.55	\$5,486.26	\$6,145.05	\$6,448.18	\$35,231.85
Stapleton	0.00127626	\$2,135.67	\$1,835.64	\$1,965.98	\$1,899.07	\$2,127.11	\$2,232.04	\$12,195.51
Wadley	0.00345795	\$5,786.46	\$4,973.56	\$5,326.70	\$5,145.41	\$5,763.27	\$2,232.04 \$6,047.57	\$33,042.97
Wrens								
	0.00393323	\$6,581.78	\$5,657.15	\$6,058.82	\$5,852.62	\$6,555.40	\$6,878.78	\$37,584.55
Jefferson County (Unincorporated)	0.06416192	\$107,367.27	\$92,283.98	\$98,836.36	\$95,472.61	\$106,936.92	\$112,212.09	\$613,109.23
Indian County								
Jenkins County	0.00407404	Ф Т 040 7 7	¢c 004 47	#C 700 40	# 0 500 05	¢7,000,40	Ф Т ОГО ОТ	¢ 44 700 77
Millen	0.00437424	\$7,319.77	\$6,291.47	\$6,738.18	\$6,508.85	\$7,290.43	\$7,650.07	\$41,798.77
Jenkins County (Unincorporated)	0.04828917	\$80,806.13	\$69,454.23	\$74,385.64	\$71,854.03	\$80,482.24	\$84,452.40	\$461,434.67

Lincoln County

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

		100			Alou			
Tax Collection Month		January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	April 2020	May 2020	June 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	5/29/2020	6/30/2020	7/31/2020	
								* ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~
TIA Collections for Month		\$6,693,520.19	\$5,753,193.32	\$6,161,683.30	\$5,951,979.51	\$6,666,691.01	\$6,995,556.92	\$38,222,624.25
25% to Local Jurisdictions	6	\$1,673,380.05	\$1,438,298.33	\$1,540,420.83	\$1,487,994.88	\$1,666,672.76	\$1,748,889.23	\$9,555,656.08
					• ·	. .		
	FY2020 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Lincolnton	0.00262657	\$4,395.25	\$3,777.79	\$4,046.02	\$3,908.32	\$4,377.63	\$4,593.58	\$25,098.59
	0.03392390		\$48,792.69		\$50,478.59	. ,	\$59,329.15	
Lincoln County (Unincorporated)	0.03392390	\$56,767.58	\$48,792.09	\$52,257.09	\$50,478.59	\$56,540.05	\$59,329.15	\$324,165.15
McDuffie County								
Dearing	0.00100298	\$1,678.37	\$1,442.59	\$1,545.01	\$1,492.43	\$1,671.64	\$1,754.10	\$9,584.14
Thomson	0.00820058	\$13,722.68	\$11,794.87	\$12,632.34	\$12,202.41	\$13,667.67	\$14,341.90	\$78,361.87
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)	0.04569580	\$76,466.45	\$65,724.20	\$70,390.77	\$67,995.12	\$76,159.95	\$79,916.90	\$436,653.39
McDume County (Onincorporated)	0.04509580	\$70,400.45	φ0 <u>3</u> ,724.20	\$70,390.77	φ07,995.1Z	\$70,159.95	\$79,910.90	\$430,033.39
Richmond County								
Augusta-Richmond County	0.20523912	\$343,443.02	\$295,195.12	\$316,154.64	\$305,394.76	\$342,066.50	\$358,940.46	\$1,961,194.50
Blythe (2)	0.00106961	\$1,789.86	\$1,538.42	\$1,647.65	\$1,591.57	\$1,782.69	\$1,870.63	\$10,220.82
Hephzibah	0.00709083	\$11,865.66	\$10,198.73	\$10,922.86	\$10,551.12	\$11,818.09	\$12,401.08	\$67,757.54
		<i>Q</i> • • • ,000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<i>Q</i> . 0, 100110	¢.0,022.00	¢.0,00	¢,e.e.eee	ф. <u></u> , ю. но о	<i>vor</i> , <i>i or io i</i>
Taliaferro County								
Crawfordville	0.00109713	\$1,835.91	\$1,578.00	\$1,690.04	\$1,632.52	\$1,828.55	\$1,918.76	\$10,483.78
Sharon	0.00038738	\$648.23	\$557.16	\$596.72	\$576.41	\$645.63	\$677.48	\$3,701.63
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)	0.01875968	\$31,392.07	\$26,982.01	\$28,897.80	\$27,914.30	\$31,266.24	\$32,808.60	\$179,261.02
Warren County	0 000 40500	\$000.40	*71 0 00	#700 FF	#707 57	\$000.44	\$ 000.00	#4 700 54
Camak	0.00049568	\$829.46	\$712.93	\$763.55	\$737.57	\$826.14	\$866.89	\$4,736.54
Norwood	0.00064604	\$1,081.07	\$929.20	\$995.18	\$961.31	\$1,076.74	\$1,129.85	\$6,173.35
Warrenton	0.00271693	\$4,546.46	\$3,907.75	\$4,185.21	\$4,042.78	\$4,528.23	\$4,751.61	\$25,962.04
Warren County (Unincorporated)	0.03491907	\$58,432.88	\$50,224.04	\$53,790.06	\$51,959.40	\$58,198.66	\$61,069.59	\$333,674.63
Washington County								
Davisboro	0.00181048	\$3,029.62	\$2,604.01	\$2,788.90	\$2,693.99	\$3,017.48	\$3,166.33	\$17,300.33
Deepstep	0.00049568	\$829.46	\$712.93	\$763.55	\$737.57	\$826.14	\$866.89	\$4,736.54
Harrison	0.00096426	\$1,613.57	\$1,386.89	\$1,485.36	\$1,434.81	\$1,607.10	\$1,686.38	\$9,214.11
Oconee	0.00065770	\$1,100.58	\$945.97	\$1,013.14	\$978.66	\$1,096.17	\$1,150.25	\$6,284.77
Riddleville	0.00025950	\$434.24	\$373.24	\$399.74	\$386.13	\$432.50	\$453.84	\$2,479.69
Sandersville	0.00795080	\$13,304.71	\$11,435.62	\$12,247.58	\$11,830.75	\$13,251.38	\$13,905.07	\$75,975.11
Tennille	0.00239406	\$4,006.18	\$3,443.37	\$3,687.86	\$3,562.35	\$3,990.12	\$4,186.95	\$22,876.83
Washington County (Unincorporated)	0.08437778	\$141,196.10	\$121,360.42	\$129,977.29	\$125,553.71	\$140,630.15	\$147,567.40	\$806,285.07
	0.00101110	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	ψ121,000.42	ψ120,011.20	ψ120,000.11	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	φι τι ,σστ. τ σ	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>
Wilkes County								
Rayle	0.00007704	\$128.91	\$110.80	\$118.67	\$114.63	\$128.39	\$134.73	\$736.13
Tignall	0.00121376	\$2,031.08	\$1,745.75	\$1,869.70	\$1,806.07	\$2,022.94	\$2,122.73	\$11,598.27
Washington	0.00611484	\$10,232.46	\$8,794.97	\$9,419.43	\$9,098.85	\$10,191.44	\$10,694.18	\$58,431.33
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)	0.04853503	\$81,217.56	\$69,807.86	\$74,764.37	\$72,219.88	\$80,892.02	\$84,882.40	\$463,784.09
		<i></i> ,		2 of 2	. ,	+/	*- / ***	÷,

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month		January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	April 2020	May 2020	June 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	5/29/2020	6/30/2020	7/31/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$6,693,520.19	\$5,753,193.32	\$6,161,683.30	\$5,951,979.51	\$6,666,691.01	\$6,995,556.92	\$38,222,624.25
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,673,380.05	\$1,438,298.33	\$1,540,420.83	\$1,487,994.88	\$1,666,672.76	\$1,748,889.23	\$9,555,656.08
		•			. .	•		
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2020 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.